
JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.1078.00CANTessa VIRTUE / Scott MOIR 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SeSt21 4.0 1.20 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 5.20
2
3
4

Sp2
SlLi3
STw4

1

2.5 1 1 10 1 1 1
2.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
3.2

0.50
0.30
0.10 1 0 -2 0 1 0 0

3.00
2.30
3.30

52.90

110-100 3.7010.203.5RRoLi35
101011 4.3010.803.5MiSt26

7 3.0RoLi3 0.30 1 3.300 1 0 0 1 1

21.7 25.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

7.00
7.25
6.75

6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 7.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.50
6.65
6.60

Choreography 7.25 6.00 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.25 7.001.50 6.60
Interpretation/Timing 7.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.251.50 6.70

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 52.90

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.8076.31USAMorgan MATTHEWS / Maxim ZAVOZIN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 -0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1 2 0 2.30
2
3
4

STw2
CuLi2+RoLi3
SeSt1

2

2.0 0 0 11 -1 1 1
3.5 1 1 1 0 1 2 2
3.5

0.30
0.60
0.40 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

2.30
4.10
3.90

55.51

000110 2.7010.202.5CuLi35
100010 3.4010.403.0MiSt16

7 2.0RoLi1 0.10 0 2.100 0 0 1 0 1

19.0 20.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.75
7.00
6.50

7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75
7.00 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.00
6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.85
6.90
6.70

Choreography 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.00 7.251.50 7.05
Interpretation/Timing 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.251.50 7.20

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 55.51

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.7064.38FRAPernelle CARRON / Edouard DEZUTTER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

ACiSt11 3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.00
2
3
4

RoLi3
STw2
CoSp1

3

3.0 0 1 00 0 1 0
2.0 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -1
2.5

0.10
-0.60
-0.80 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1

3.10
1.40
1.70

46.68

100000 3.5000.003.5SeLi35
000000 3.0000.003.0DiSt16

7 2.0SlLi3 0.00 0 2.000 -1 0 0 0 0

19.0 17.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.00
5.75
5.50

6.00 5.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50
5.75 5.00 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.75
5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

6.00
5.75
5.80

Choreography 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.501.50 5.70
Interpretation/Timing 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.751.50 5.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.68

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.6063.64FRAElodie BROUILLE / Lionel RUMI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 3.7 0.60 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 4.30
2
3
4

CuLi3
SeLi3
Sp1

4

2.5 0 0 10 1 1 1
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.0

0.30
0.00
0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0

2.80
3.50
2.00

43.04

001000 3.0000.003.0DiSt15
000-1-10 1.900-0.102.0STw26

7 3.0RoLi3 0.10 0 3.100 -1 0 0 1 1

19.7 20.60

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
4.75
5.25

5.00 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00
5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75
5.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.35
5.05
5.60

Choreography 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.751.50 5.35
Interpretation/Timing 5.00 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.001.50 5.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 43.04

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

22.4063.39USAJane SUMMERSETT / Elliott PENNINGTON 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi31 2.5 0.40 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2.90
2
3
4

CoSp2
SeSt1
STw3

5

3.0 0 -3 0-1 -1 0 0
3.5 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
2.5

-0.20
0.80
0.00 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0

2.80
4.30
2.50

40.99

111011 3.0010.502.5RoLi25
-100000 3.0000.003.0MiSt16

7 3.5CuLi3+RoLi2 0.40 1 3.900 1 0 1 1 1

20.5 22.40

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
5.00
5.50

5.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00
5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.25
5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.20
5.00
5.15

Choreography 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.251.50 5.05
Interpretation/Timing 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.751.50 5.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 40.99

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.9062.63CANAlice GRAHAM / Andrew POJE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 3.7 0.80 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4.50
2
3
4

STw2
CuLi3
SeLi2

6

2.0 0 -2 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
2.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
3.0

-0.50
0.10
0.10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

1.50
2.60
3.10

42.73

000-1-20 2.30-1-0.202.5CoSp15
00-1-110 2.800-0.203.0MiSt16

7 3.0RoLi3 0.10 1 3.101 0 0 -1 -1 1

19.7 19.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.00
5.25

5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50
5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50
5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.50
5.05
5.40

Choreography 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.751.50 5.35
Interpretation/Timing 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.751.50 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.73

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.8060.66RUSNelli ZHIGANSHINA / Denis BAZDIREV 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CCiSt11 3.7 0.20 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 3.90
2
3
4

StaLi2
SeLi2
SlLi4*+RoLi2*

7

1.0 0 0 00 0 1 0
3.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
0.0

0.00
0.40
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2 1

1.00
3.40
0.00

46.86

00-1000 2.5000.002.5Sp25
-1-1-10-3-1 1.00-1-0.501.5STw16

7 3.0DiSt1 0.00 0 3.000 0 -1 0 0 0

14.7 14.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.25
5.25

5.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50
5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 6.25 6.50
5.25 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.80
5.50
5.95

Choreography 5.50 5.00 5.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.501.50 6.00
Interpretation/Timing 5.75 5.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.751.50 6.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 46.86

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 -1.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.2055.08ESTGrete GRUNBERG / Kristian RAND 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi21 2.0 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 1.90
2
3
4

CCiSt1
CuLi3+RoLi1
CoSp1

8

3.7 0 0 00 0 0 -1
3.2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1
2.5

0.00
0.30

-0.80 -1 -2 -3 -2 -2 -1 -1

3.70
3.50
1.70

37.88

-1-100-2-2 1.00-1-0.501.5STw15
000000 3.0010.003.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 -0.10 0 2.400 -1 0 0 0 -1

18.4 17.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.50
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.25
4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.25
4.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.60
4.65
4.80

Choreography 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.501.50 4.70
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 4.751.50 4.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 37.88

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.7054.81RUSAlisa SUCHKOVA / Valentin KUZIAEV 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi3+RoLi21 3.2 0.20 0 0 1 0 -1 1 1 3.40
2
3
4

DiSt1
CoSp1
SeLi3*

9

3.0 0 0 00 1 0 0
2.5 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1
0.0

0.00
-0.20
0.00 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

3.00
2.30
0.00

42.11

0-10-1-10 2.300-0.202.5STw35
00000-1 3.7000.003.7CCiSt16

7 0.0RRoLi2* 0.00 -1 0.000 -1 0 -1 0 0

14.9 14.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.00
5.25
5.00

5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50
4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25
5.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

5.25
5.00
5.40

Choreography 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.251.50 5.30
Interpretation/Timing 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.501.50 5.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 42.11

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 -2.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.8045.19POLJoanna BUDNER / Jan MOSCICKI 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi2+CuLi31 2.8 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 2.80
2
3
4

DiSt1
STw3
CoSp1

10

3.0 0 1 00 -1 0 0
2.5 0 -1 -2 -1 0 0 -1
2.5

0.00
-0.30
-0.40 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0

3.00
2.20
2.10

31.39

-3-3-1-2-3-2 1.500-2.203.7CCiSt15
-10-1-1-10 1.700-0.302.0SlLi36

7 2.5RoLi2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 0

19.0 15.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
4.00
3.75

4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25
4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00
4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

4.15
3.80
3.65

Choreography 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.001.50 4.10
Interpretation/Timing 3.75 4.25 3.25 4.50 4.00 4.00 3.751.50 3.95

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.39

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.5040.74GBREmma MURPHY / Harry SOUTER 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

STw11 1.5 -0.70 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 0.80
2
3
4

CoSp2
MiSt1
CuLi3

11

3.0 0 -1 -10 -1 0 0
3.0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0
2.5

-0.20
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

2.80
3.00
2.50

25.24

-2-2-1-1-2-2 2.30-2-0.903.2CuLi2+RoLi25
-100-20-2 2.70-1-0.803.5SeSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 -0.10 0 2.400 -1 0 -1 0 1

19.2 16.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.75
2.75
3.00

3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50
3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75
2.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.35
2.90
3.30

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.251.50 3.15
Interpretation/Timing 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.751.50 3.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.24

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.1038.66SUINora VON BERGEN / Boris RÄBER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi11 1.5 -0.80 0 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 0.70
2
3
4

CoSp1
ACiSt1
SlLi2+CuLi1

12

2.5 -1 -2 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
3.0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1
2.1

-0.50
-0.20
-0.30 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 0 0

2.00
2.80
1.80

25.56

-1-2-1-1-2-2 0.70-2-0.801.5STw15
00-1-10-1 2.600-0.403.0DiSt16

7 2.5RoLi2 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0 0 1

16.1 13.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.50
2.50
2.75

3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25
3.00 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.25 2.75
2.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.35
2.95
3.20

Choreography 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.251.50 3.25
Interpretation/Timing 3.00 2.75 3.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.501.50 3.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.56

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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JGP Courchevel
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.8034.76HUNDorina MOLNAR / Mate FEJES 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SlLi21 1.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.50
2
3
4

CCiSt1
RRoLi1
CoSp1

13

3.7 0 0 0-1 -1 0 0
2.5 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
2.5

-0.20
-0.20
-0.70 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1

3.50
2.30
1.80

22.96

-2-1-2-1-3-2 0.70-1-0.801.5STw15
-1-1-1-2-1-1 2.00-1-1.003.0DiSt16

14.7 11.80

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.25
3.00
2.75

2.75 2.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.75
2.75 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 3.00
2.50 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.50

Factor 

1.50
2.00
1.50

3.05
2.85
2.55

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.251.50 3.10
Interpretation/Timing 2.75 2.75 2.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.751.50 2.80

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.96

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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